City of Fruitland Park INVITATION TO BID 2021-02



MIRROR LAKE BAFFLE BOX

ITB Number: <u>2021-02</u> (HALFF AVO: 043866.075)

Issue Date: October 28, 2021

Preconference: November 10, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Bid Opening Date: November 24, 2021 at 2:00 p.m.

Contracting Officer: Gary La Venia, City Manager

LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF INVITATION TO BID FOR

Mirror Lake Baffle Box located in the rights-of-way of Mirror Lake Drive and adjacent Fruitland Park, Florida. The project generally consists of the installation of a stormwater baffle box, storm manhole, storm pipe, stormwater out fall and curbing and demolition of existing stormwater infrastructure. The work generally includes the furnishing of all labor, materials and equipment for the construction of a new stormwater baffle box, inlet, manhole, and associated infrastructure as shown in the contract plans.

Pursuant to the policies and procedures of the City of Fruitland Park, notice is hereby given that sealed bids for the Mirror Lake Baffle Box project must be received by **2:00 p.m. local time on November 24, 2021**, at Fruitland Park City Hall, 506 West Berckman Street, Fruitland Park, Florida, 34731. Plans and specifications may be obtained at Fruitland Park City Hall or by e-mail request to Gary LaVenia at <u>glavenia@fruitlandpark.org</u>.

The City of Fruitland Park declares that all, or any portion of the documents and work papers prepared and submitted pursuant to this Notice of Request, shall be subject to reuse by the city.

The city reserves the right to waive any informalities in the selection process and to reject any or all qualifications statements, or to re-advertise.